502978435 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVATEC INC.
Street Address:	100 HEADQUARTERS PARK DRIVE
City:	SKILLMAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12936258
Application Number:	14479178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 350-2225

Email: ammiller@wsgr.com, lwestin@wsgr.com,

CVTPatents@convatec.com, Alison.Eckert@convatec.com

Correspondent Name: CONVATEC LEGAL DEPARTMENT Address Line 1: 1140 ROUTE 22 EAST, SUITE 202

Address Line 2: CENTERPOINTE IV

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CV0417-US-PCT-CV0417-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=CV0417-US-PCT-Assignment-BMSC-To-ConvaTecInc#page1.tif source=CV0417-US-PCT-Assignment-BMSC-To-ConvaTecInc#page2.tif source=CV0417-US-PCT-Assignment-BMSC-To-ConvaTecInc#page3.tif source=CV0417-US-PCT-Assignment-BMSC-To-ConvaTecInc#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033751 FRAME: 0899

502978435

source=CV0417-US-PCT-Assignment-BMSC-To-ConvaTecInc#page5.tif source=CV0417-US-PCT-Assignment-BMSC-To-ConvaTecInc#page6.tif

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made this <u>1st</u> day of <u>August</u> 2008 by and between Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and ConvaTec, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 100 Headquarters Park Drive, Skillman, NJ 08558 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to the patent applications and patents contained in Schedule A attached hereto and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and including all patents and patent applications arising from all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexamination certificates and extensions thereof, including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that Assignor may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which each of said patents are or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the grant by the Assignor to the Assignee of the right to claim priority for the applications contained in Schedule A under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international agreement to which the United States of America is or hereafter becomes a signatory.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the division of the information provided in Schedule A by the Assignee in order to facilitate the conveyance, transfer and assignment, consolidation, vesting and recording in Assignee, full ownership of the patent applications and patents contained in Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Louis J. Wille Title: Vice President and Deputy General Counsel, IP
	ASSIGNEE:
	CONVATEC INC. a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF New Jersey) ;) SS: COUNTY OF Mercer)	
On this <u>lst</u> day of <u>Louis J. Wille</u> , and this person	August 2008, personally came before me nacknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:
(a) This person signed, seale VP & Deputy Gen. Counsel of BRISTOL-MYERS	ed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the SQUIBB COMPANY, a Delaware corporation; and
(b) This document was sign COMPANY as its voluntary act and deed by	ed and delivered by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB by virtue of authority from its directors.
[Seal]	Supa B, Swella Notary Public
	TIGA E SWIDEA

LISA B. SWIDRA
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires April 22, 2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Title:
	ASSIGNEE:
	CONVATEC INC. a Delaware corporation
	By: Devis O. P. Name: Bevin O'Neil Title: President
STATE OF	
On this day	of 2008, personally came before me person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:
(a) This person signed,	sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the YERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a Delaware corporation; and
(b) This document was	signed and delivered by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBE leed by virtue of authority from its directors.
[Seal]	
	Notary Public

STATE OF <u>Now York</u>)	aa.
COUNTY OF Now York))	35:

On this 15th day of Puolist 2008, personally came before me

- (a) This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the **Provident** of **CONVATEC INC.**, a Delaware corporation; and
- (b) This document was signed and delivered by CONVATEC INC. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its directors.

[Seal]

EXMAY, BARMETT Notary Public, State of New York No. 019AS172532 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires August 13, 2011

Schedule A

Patents

See enclosed patent schedule. [To be provided.]

•	,		
:	-		
•	•		
4	ζ	1	ĺ
1	1	ì	
ē	ī		
	¢	•	
t	•	٦	١
ì	ï	•	١
١			
•	٠	ŕ	۰
3			
į	_	L	
÷			
•			
۱			
•	ī	ï	
1	•	۱	
t	1	٢	
ì	ï	i	
ł			
ļ		L	
3	١		
ě	t	ŧ	
•	•	Ĭ	
		•	١
2			
ſ			į
ŀ			
í	1	•	
:	í		
ŧ	3	۲	
7	i	ŕ	
٠			

Title Owner	ON Bristol-Myers US FOR Squibb Company G GED BY AN D ENSOR	TIC Bristol-Myers N Squibb Company	LE Bristol-Myers POUCH Squibb Company	LE Bristol-Myers POUCH Squibb Company	FERIAL Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		CHARID Bristol-Myers IBRES Squibb Company OBIAL	ARY Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	ORAIN Bristol-Myers	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company TED	Bristol-Myers SES FOR Squibb Company
Expiry Tit	18/OCT/2008 ASPIRATION APPARATUS FOR REMOVING LIQUID DISCHARGED BY THE HUMAN BODY, AND LIQUID SENSOR	20/NOV/2027 DIAGNOSTIC INFECTION MARKERS IN WOUNDS	04/APR/2009 DRAINABLE OSTOMY POUCH	04/APR/2009 DRAINABLE OSTOMY POUCH	19/MAR/2028 ANTIBACTERIAL WOUND	08/MAY/2028 WOUND DRESSING	23/MAY/2028 POLYSACCHARID E NANO FIBRES HAVING ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES	22/APR/2009 TEMPORARY OSTOMY APPLIANCE	01/MAY/2009 RECTAL DRAIN APPLIANCE	19/JUN/2009 OSTOMY APPLIANCES WITH SULFONATED	19/JUN/2009 OSTOMY APPLIANCES FOR
Status	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing	Filing
Publication number											
Publication date											
Grant number											
Grant date											
Filing number	806086/09	0722729.1	61/042418	61/042427	0805162,5	0808376.8	0809499.7	61046999	61/049578	61/073979	61/073986
Filing date	18/OCT/2007	20/NOV/2007	04/APR/2008	04/APR/2008	19/MAR/2008	08/MAY/2008	23/MAY/2008	22/APR/2008	01/MAY/2008	19/JUN/2008	19/JUN/2008
Protection type	Provisional specification	National Patent	Provisional specification	Provisional specification	National Patent	National Patent	National Patent	Provisional specification	Provisional specification	Provisional specification	Provisional specification
Country	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF
File Number	CV0414	CV0415	CV0416	CV0417	CV0418	CV0419	CV0420	CV0421	CV0422	CV0423	CV0424

7/30/200